
Page | 1 
Updated February 27th, 2023  

Refugee Resettlement Agencies (RAs) Assisting Afghan Arrivals in 
California - Listed by County 

 
Note: For all organizations, please call or email to make an appointment.  
 
Alameda County  
 
International Rescue Committee (IRC) – Oakland     
Jordane P. Tofighi, Director 
440 Grand Ave, #500  
Oakland, CA 94610 
Phone: (510) 452-8222 
Email: Jordane.Tofighi@rescue.org  
 
Contra Costa County 
 
Jewish Family & Community Services East Bay 
Fouzia Palyal Azizi, Director of Refugee Services  
2151 Salvio Street, Suite 350  
Concord, CA 94521  
Phone: (925) 927-2000, Ext. 523  
Email: fazizi@jfcs-eastbay.org 
 
Fresno County  
 
Bethany Christian Services (CP) 
Sandra Hiatt, CA State Executive Director, Modesto  
2610 W. Shaw Lane  
Fresno, CA 93711  
Phone: (559) 432-9696  
Email: shiatt@bethany.org  
 
  

https://www.rescue.org/united-states/oakland-ca
mailto:Jordane.Tofighi@rescue.org
https://jfcs-eastbay.org/
mailto:fazizi@jfcs-eastbay.org
https://bethany.org/locations/us/ca/fresno
https://bethany.org/locations/us/ca/fresno
mailto:shiatt@bethany.org
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Los Angeles County 
 
Interfaith Refugee and Immigration Service (IRIS) Episcopal Diocese of Los Angeles  
Troy Elder, Executive Director, IRIS Los Angeles  
3621 Brunswick Avenue  
Los Angeles, CA 90039  
Phone: (323) 667-0489  
Email: telder@ladiocese.org  
 
Hilda Sarkisians  
Manager, Resettlement Services, IRIS Los Angeles 
3621 Brunswick Avenue  
Los Angeles, CA 90039  
Phone: (323) 667-0489 ext. 110  
Direct: (323) 454-4424  
Email: hsarkisians@ladiocese.org  
 
International Institute of Los Angeles (IILA) 
Hasmik Ktoain, Director of Refugee Services   
3800 La Crescenta Avenue, Suite 207  
Glendale, CA 91214  
Phone: (818) 491-3438 x. 401| Cell: (818) 639-9004   
Email: hktoian@iilosangeles.org  
 
International Rescue Committee (IRC) Los Angeles  
Martin Zogg, Executive Director  
625 N Maryland Avenue Glendale, CA 91206  
Phone: (818) 937-2860 | Cell: (626) 482-2098  
Email: Martin.Zogg@rescue.org  
 
Orange County  
 
Uplift Charity 
Tami Shaikh, Program Director Refugee Resettlement, Uplift  
1205 N. Red Gum Street, Ste. B  
Anaheim, CA 92806  
Office: (714) 614-7324 | Cell: (714) 222-3317 
Email: tami@upliftcharity.org  
 
Islamic Circle of North America (ICNA) Relief  
Khalid Memon 
505 E. Commonwealth Ave.  
Fullerton, CA 92832 
Office: 714-399-4575 
Email: icnareliefsocal@icnarelief.org  
 

https://www.iris-la.org/
mailto:telder@ladiocese.org
mailto:hsarkisians@ladiocese.org
https://www.iilosangeles.org/
mailto:hktoian@iilosangeles.org
https://www.rescue.org/united-states/los-angeles-ca
mailto:Martin.Zogg@rescue.org
https://www.upliftcharity.org/
mailto:tami@upliftcharity.org
https://icnarelief.org/socal/
mailto:icnareliefsocal@icnarelief.org
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Sacramento 
 
International Rescue Committee (Sacramento)  
Amy Kalmbach, Senior Manager, Director 
2020 Hurley Way, Ste. #420  
Sacramento, CA 95825  
Main (916) 482-0120 | Office (916) 478-5981  
Email: Amy.Kalmbach@rescue.org  
 
Lao Family Community Development, Inc.  
Kathy Chao-Rothberg, Executive Director  
3205 Hurley Way 
Sacramento, CA 95864 
Phone: (916) 359-2788  
Email: krothberg@lfcd.org  
 
Shafiullah Hotak, Program Manager R&P, Lao Family Community Development, Inc.  
3205 Hurley Way 
Sacramento, CA 95864 
Phone: (916) 359-2788  
Email: shotak@lfcd.org  
 
Opening Doors Sacramento 
Jessie Tientcheu, CEO  
1111 Howe Avenue, Ste. #125  
Sacramento, CA 95825  
Phone: (916) 492-2591, Ext. 207  
Email: jessie@openingdoorsinc.org  
 
Neptoune Nilofar Amin 
Refugee Resettlement Project Manager, Opening Doors Sacramento  
1111 Howe Avenue, Ste. #125  
Sacramento, CA 95825  
Phone: (916) 492-2591, Ext. 207  
Email: neptoune@openingdoorsinc.org  
 
Sacramento Food Bank & Family Services  
Rocio Gonzalez, Refugee Resettlement Manager  
3308 3rd Avenue  
Sacramento, CA 95817  
Phone: (916) 456-1980, Ext. 2611  
Email: rgonzalez@sacramentofoodbank.org  
 
  

https://www.rescue.org/united-states/sacramento-ca
mailto:Amy.Kalmbach@rescue.org
https://lfcd.org/our_location/sacramento/
https://lfcd.org/our_location/sacramento/
mailto:krothberg@lfcd.org
mailto:shotak@lfcd.org
https://openingdoorsinc.org/
mailto:jessie@openingdoorsinc.org
mailto:neptoune@openingdoorsinc.org
https://www.sacramentofoodbank.org/
mailto:rgonzalez@sacramentofoodbank.org
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World Relief Sacramento  
Mark Dandeneau, Director  
2233 Watt Avenue, Ste. #110  
Sacramento, CA 95825  
Phone: (916) 626-0827  
Email: MDandeneau@wr.org  
 
San Diego County  
 
Alliance for African Assistance (AAA)  
Walter Lam, Director 
5952 El Cajon Blvd.  
San Diego, CA 92115 
Phone: 619-286-9052 x.228 
Email: WL@alliance-or-africa.org  
 
Catholic Charities of San Diego (CCSD) 
Ralph Enriquez, Director, Refugee & Immigration Services  
4575 Mission Gorge Place  
San Diego, CA 92120  
Office: 619.287.1270 X 2131 Mobile: 619.394.0092  
Email: REnriquez@ccdsd.org  
 
International Rescue Committee (IRC) San Diego 
Deanneka Flores, Deputy Director 
5348 University Avenue, Ste 205  
San Diego, CA 92105 
Phone: 619-641-7510 
Email: deanneka.flores@rescue.org  
 
Jewish Family Services (JFS) San Diego 
Ross Fackrell, Director of Refugee Resettlement  
6160 Mission Gorge Road, Ste. 207  
San Diego, CA 92120  
Direct Office: (858) 637-3093 │Cell: (619) 490-6259 
Email: rossf@jfssd.org  
 
La Maestra Family Clinic, Inc.  
Cynthia Kaser, Chief Community Development Officer  
4060 Fairmount Avenue  
San Diego, CA 92105  
Phone: (619) 280-4213  
Email: ckaser@lamaestra.org  
 
  

https://worldrelief.org/sacramento/
mailto:MDandeneau@wr.org
https://www.alliance-for-africa.org/
mailto:WL@alliance-or-africa.org
https://ccdsd.org/
mailto:REnriquez@ccdsd.org
https://www.rescue.org/united-states/san-diego-ca
mailto:deanneka.flores@rescue.org
https://www.jfssd.org/
mailto:rossf@jfssd.org
https://lamaestra.org/
mailto:ckaser@lamaestra.org
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Santa Clara County  
 
Catholic Charities of Santa Clara County (CCSCC)  
Candace Chen, Director of Refugee Foster Care 
2625 Zanker Road, Suite 201 
San Jose, CA 95134  
Phone: (408) 468-0100  
Email: cchen@catholiccharitiesscc.org  
 
International Rescue Committee (IRC) San Jose  
Sead Eminovic, Director  
1210 S. Bascom Avenue, Suite 227  
San Jose, CA 95128  
Phone: (408) 277-0255, Ext. 201  
Email: sead.eminovic@rescue.org  
 
Jewish Family Services of Silicon Valley  
Susan Frazer – Associate Executive Director  
14855 Oka Road, Suite 202  
Los Gatos, CA 95032  
Phone: (408) 357-7453  
Email: susanf@jfssv.org  
 
Stanislaus County 
 
Bethany Christian Services  
Sandra Hiatt, CA State Executive Director, Modesto  
2610 W. Shaw Lane  
Fresno, CA 93711  
Phone: (559) 432-9696  
Email: shiatt@bethany.org  
 
International Rescue Committee (IRC) Turlock 
Vivien Jacob, Director  
3446 N Golden State Boulevard, Suite A  
Turlock, CA 95382 
Phone: (209) 667-2378  
Email: Vivien.jacob@rescue.org  
 
World Relief Modesto 
Sarah Williams, Site Manager 
909 14th Street  
Modesto, CA 95354 
Phone: 209-491-2712 
Email: swilliams@wr.org 
 

https://www.ccscc.org/afghan-refugees-assistance-and-support?locale=en
mailto:cchen@catholiccharitiesscc.org
https://www.rescue.org/united-states/san-jose-ca
mailto:sead.eminovic@rescue.org
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mailto:susanf@jfssv.org
https://bethany.org/locations/us/ca/modesto
mailto:shiatt@bethany.org
https://www.rescue.org/united-states/turlock-ca
mailto:Vivien.jacob@rescue.org
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mailto:swilliams@wr.org



